502124112 11/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| Dr. Gennadii lvtsenkov | 02/24/2011 |
| Mr. Alexandre Mantsvetov | 02/24/2011 |
| Dr. Evgeny Berik | 02/24/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Protective Arms Systems Inc. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 693 Cumberland Avenue | |
| City: | Burlington, Ontario | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | L7N 2X6 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13031703 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 905-592-9408

Email: olga@pasresearch.com

Correspondent Name: Protective Arms Systems Inc.

Address Line 1: 693 Cumberland Avenue

Address Line 4: Burlington, Ontario, CANADA L7N 2X6

| This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Alexandre Mantsvetov |
|--|--------------------|--|
| | | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |

Total Attachments: 3

source=ALEX ASSIGNMENT AGE-H2 to PAS#page1.tif source=EVGENY ASSIGNMENT AGE-H2 to PAS#page1.tif source=GENNADII ASSIGNMENT AGE-H2 to PAS#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029273 FRAME: 0203

OP \$40,00 13031703

ASSIGNMENT CONTRACT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This agreement was entered on February 24, 2011 between Alexandre Mantsvetov, residing at 693 Cumberland Ave., Burlington, Ontario L7N 2X6 Canada, Tel: (905) 220-5013, the inventor, and Protective Arms Systems Inc. (Corporation of Canada), the assignee.

SECTION ONE: ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

In return for consideration in the amount of \$ 15,000.00 CDN, the inventor hereby agrees to assign to the assignee the following patent application or patent number along with all the powers and privileges relating thereto:

Alert RF system for hunter protection

Selfandine

Non-Provisional Patent Application # 13031703 filed on February 22, 2011 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. (AGE-H2)

SECTION TWO: EXECUTION OF EFFECTUAL TRANSFER

At the assignees request, the inventor will execute an effective transfer of the above patent rights to the assignee after the assignee has paid the agreed consideration set out above.

SECTION THREE: EFFECTIVE DATE OF ASSIGNMENT

This assignment will take effect on February 24, 2011. At that time, the assignee must pay the purchase price to the inventor upon receiving an instrument effectively transferring the specific patent rights to the assignee. This instrument of transfer is to be prepared by the inventor at his/her own expense. This agreement was executed at Burlington, Ontario, Canada on February 24, 2011.

Signature of Inventor

Date

Alexandre Mantsvetov

Signature of Assignee

Per Protective Arms Systems Inc.

Harry Wall, CFO

Date

Page 1 of 1

FEB 24, 2011

FER 24. 2011

ASSIGNMENT CONTRACT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This agreement was entered on February 24, 2011 between Evgeny Berik, residing at 125/2 Pallase pst., 51011 Tartu, Estonia, Tel: +(372) 730-0597, the inventor, and Protective Arms Systems Inc. (Corporation of Canada), the assignee.

SECTION ONE: ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

In return for consideration in the amount of \$15,000.00 CDN, the inventor hereby agrees to assign to the assignee the following patent application or patent number along with all the powers and privileges relating thereto:

Alert RF system for hunter protection

Non-Provisional Patent Application # 13031703 filed on February 22, 2011 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. (AGE-H2)

SECTION TWO: EXECUTION OF EFFECTUAL TRANSFER

At the assignees request, the inventor will execute an effective transfer of the above patent rights to the assignee after the assignee has paid the agreed consideration set out above.

SECTION THREE: EFFECTIVE DATE OF ASSIGNMENT

This assignment will take effect on February 24, 2011. At that time, the assignee must pay the purchase price to the inventor upon receiving an instrument effectively transferring the specific patent rights to the assignee. This instrument of transfer is to be prepared by the inventor at his/her own expense.

This agreement was executed at Tartu, Estonia on February 24, 2011.

 Signature of Inventor
 24_07.20//

Evgeny Berik

24.02 2011

Signature of Assignee

Date

Per Protective Arms Systems Inc.

Alexandre Mantsvetov, Director

Alfaufund

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT CONTRACT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This agreement was entered on February 24, 2011 between Gennadii Ivtsenkov, residing at 386 Rexford Drive, Hamilton, Ontario L8W 3Y7 Canada, Tel: (905) 574-2269, the inventor, and Protective Arms Systems Inc. (Corporation of Canada), the assignee.

SECTION ONE: ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

In return for consideration in the amount of \$ 15,000 CDN, the inventor hereby agrees to assign to the assignee the following patent application or patent number along with all the powers and privileges relating thereto:

Alert RF system for hunter protection

Non-Provisional Patent Application # 13031703 filed on February 22, 2011 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. (AGE-H2)

SECTION TWO: EXECUTION OF EFFECTUAL TRANSFER

At the assignees request, the inventor will execute an effective transfer of the above patent rights to the assignee after the assignee has paid the agreed consideration set out above.

SECTION THREE: EFFECTIVE DATE OF ASSIGNMENT

This assignment will take effect on February 24, 2011. At that time, the assignee must pay the purchase price to the inventor upon receiving an instrument effectively transferring the specific patent rights to the assignee. This instrument of transfer is to be prepared by the inventor at his/her own expense. This agreement was executed at Burlington, Ontario, Canada on February 24, 2011.

Signature of Inventor

Gennadii Ivtsenkor

Date

FEB 24, 2011

Signature of Assignee

Date

Per Protective Arms Systems Inc. Alexandre Mantsvetov, Director

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 029273 FRAME: 0206